
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003196-2025 

Tender

www.contracts.mod.uk

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003196

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d791  

Published 31 January 2025, 7:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Episkopi

Email

frances.booth100@mod.gov.uk

Country

Cyprus

Region code

CY - Cyprus

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contracts.mod.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003196-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003196-2025
mailto:frances.booth100@mod.gov.uk
http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 2 to 6

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.contracts.mod.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.contracts.mod.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

www.contracts.mod.uk

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35125300 - Security cameras

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.contracts.mod.uk
http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

This requirement is for the purchase of Body Worn Video Cameras, supporting equipment
and a 5-Year Warranty Support Package by British Forces Cyprus (BFC).

Delivery is required to the Authority within 4 months of an order demand being placed.
Commercial delivery to BFC within the Republic of Cyprus must be available.

All items purchased through this contract must be fully supportable in the Republic of
Cyprus.

Cyber Risk Information - Please note, the cyber risk profile for this procurement is HIGH.
Tenderers must ensure they complete Supplier Assessment Questionnaire (SAQ) as early as
possible as a response from the DCPP team can take several days.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £534,098

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

CY - Cyprus

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This requirement is for the purchase of Body Worn Video Cameras with supporting
equipment and a 5 Year Warranty Support Package by British Forces Cyprus (BFC).

Delivery is required to the Authority within 4 months of an order demand being placed.
Commercial delivery to BFC within the Republic of Cyprus must be available.

All items purchased through this contract must be fully supportable in the Republic of
Cyprus.

Cyber Risk Information - Please note, the cyber risk profile for this procurement is HIGH.
Tenderers must ensure they complete Supplier Assessment Questionnaire (SAQ) as early as
possible as a response from the DCPP team can take several days.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 March 2025

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

Welsh

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 March 2025

Local time

1:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Episkopi

Country

Cyprus

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:37:00+0100
	TCPDF




